OP \$115.00 3467238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LATICRETE SUPERCAP LLC		11/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	90 State House Square, 10th Floor	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3467238	SUPERCAP	
Registration Number:	4121568	SUPERCAP	
Registration Number:	4258941	THE NEXT GENERATION SLAB	
Registration Number:	4362035	WE OWN THE FLOOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602783802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603312698

Email: dpraus@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 18th Floor
Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ryan-Praus
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Ryan-Praus
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0102

900474828

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, LATICRETE SUPERCAP, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Guarantor Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Citizens Bank, National Association (formerly known as RBS Citizens, National Association) (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, as amended by the Amendment, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; next page is signature page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0104 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of 16thday of November, 2018.

WITNESS:

LATICRETE SUPERCAP, LLC

Stephanie Pyan (antroller

Name: Janet N. Brunwin Nite: SVP Twan

STATE OF Connecticut) ss: BETHALL)

November 19, 2018

On this in day of November, 2018, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Janes of LATICRETE SUPERCAP, LLC. a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Company"), and that he/she as such Senter V. P. Finance, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the limited liability company by himself/herself as such Janes is now in and as his/her and its free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 40,2011

Commissioner of the Superior Court

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0105

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal Due
Supercap	United States	3,467,238	7/5/18	7/15/18
Supercap	United States	4,121,568	4/3/12	4/3/22
The Next Generation of Slab	United States	4,258,941	12/11/12	12/11/22
We Own The Floor	United States	4,362,035	7/2/13	7/2/23

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 11/20/2018